



# R&D Artwork Brief

## General Information (For R&D reference only)

CU Product Information Record	720000062313/002
Valid From	Apr 8, 2023
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Status	In Review PL
Created By	WILLIAM_E501
Changed By	DE LUCA_E

## CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Croatian	CDO Strawberry Cheesecake 5500ml
Dutch	CDO Aardbeien Cheesecake 5,5L
Dutch_BE	CDO Aardbeien Cheesecake 5,5L
English	CDO CREM 5.5l Strawb.Cheesec.EW/DC,CU
English_GB	Cdo Strawberry Cheesecake 5.5L UK IE
French	CDO Parfum Cheesecake Fraise
French_BE	CDO Parfum Cheesecake Fraise 5,5L
German	CDO Erdbeer-Käsekuchen 5,5L
Greek	CDO Strawberry Cheesecake 5,5L
Hungarian	Carte d'Or EPRES SAJTORTA ÍZŰ 5500ml
Italian	CDO Cheesecake alla fragola 5,5L
Polish	Carte d'Or Sernik z truskawkami 5500ml
Portuguese	CDO Morango Cheesecake 5.5L
Slovenian	CDO Strawberry Cheesecake 5500ml
Spanish	CDO Strawberry Cheesecake 5,5L ES

## Target Location Details

Validity Area	Language
Italy	Italian



# R&D Artwork Brief

## CUC Product Information Record Data

### Product Name (For R&D reference only)

Language	Product Name
English	CUC Strawberry Cheesecake 5.5L FoH

## Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:IT/Italian

**Legal Denominator:** Gelato al gusto cheesecake con salsa alla fragola (16%) e pezzetti di biscotto (5%).

### Ingredient List:

Ingredienti: **LATTE** scremato reidratato, acqua, sciroppo di glucosio-fruttosio, zucchero, olio di cocco, **LATTOSIO** e proteine del **LATTE**, farina di **GRANO** tenero, sciroppo di glucosio, purea di fragole (2%), **BURRO** concentrato, aromi, **FORMAGGIO** (0,3%), emulsionanti (mono- e digliceridi degli acidi grassi), addensanti (gomma di guar, farina di semi di carrube, gomma di tara, carragenina, gomma di xantano), tuorlo d'**UOVO** in polvere, succo di sambuco concentrato, regolatore di acidità (acido citrico), amido modificato, sale, succo di limone concentrato, coloranti (caroteni). Può contenere: orzo, mandorle, nocciole, noci, pistacchi e soia.

## Additional Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:IT/Italian

### Measures:

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Porzioni/Dosaggi/Utilizzi	55	No.	Numero
Volume dichiarato	5500	ml e	Millilitri e
Volume per porzione	100	ml	Millilitri
Peso dichiarato	2950	g e	Grammi e
Peso per porzione	53	g	Grammi

### Statements:

Purpose	Description
SHELF LIFE	Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro fine
STORAGE	Conservare a -18 °C.

## Nutrient Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:IT/Italian

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nutrienti	Per 100g 100 g [ 100 ml ]	Per 53 g [ 100 ml ]	Assunzione Giornaliera Raccomandat a (RI/NRV) 53 g [ 100 ml ]
Energia	856 kJ	453 kJ	5 %
energia kcal	205 kcal	109 kcal	5 %



# R&D Artwork Brief

Grassi	7,2 g	3,8 g	5 %
- di cui acidi grassi saturi	6,1 g	3,3 g	17 %
Carboidrati	32 g	17 g	7 %
-di cui zuccheri	25 g	13 g	14 %
Fibre	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g	
Proteine	2,7 g	1,4 g	3 %
Sale	0,19 g	0,10 g	2 %

## Artwork Briefing Notes

Please apply both UK/IE address.

Please keep the following language order for BE: Dutch (also NL), French, German.

*End of CUC Product Information Record*



# R&D Artwork Brief

## Combination pack data

### Product Name (For R&D reference only)

Language	Product Name
English	CUC Strawberry Cheesecake 5.5L FoH